
RESOLUTION NO. 2010-32 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS 
REPEALING AND REPLACING RESOLUTION 2008-17 SETTING SPECIAL 

EVENT SPONSORSHIP PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 9.25.090 

WHEREAS, the Gty Council recognizes that special events enhance the Gty's lifestyle and 
provide benefits to the Gty; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the sponsorship of certain long standing special events 
provides a community benefit; and 

WHEREAS, the Los Altos Municipal Code Section 9.25.090 specifies that special event 
sponsorship for Type B and Type C events shall be set by Resolution of the Gty Council; and 

WHEREAS, on April 8, 2008 Council adopted Resolution No. 2008-17 authorizing sponsorship 
for certain events and since that date two additional Type B events have been identified. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Gty Council that: 
1. Resolution 2008-17, adopted AprilS, 2010, is hereby repealed in its entirety. 
2. Authorizes the following levels of sponsorship for special events: 

Event 
Festival of Lights Parade 
Glorious Fourth Celebration 
Pet Parade 

Antique & Collectibles Faire 
Arts and Wine Festival 
Corvette Spectacular 
Bus Barn Follies 
Easter Egg Hunt 
Fall Festival 
Farmer's Market 
Fine Art Show 
Halloween Spooktacular 
Holiday Tree Lighting Ceremony 
Los Alto High School Homecoming Parade 
Movie Nights 
Veterans Day 
Chanukah Menorah Lighting 

City Sponsorship 
100% 
100% 
100% 

50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and 
adopted by the Gty Council of the Gty of Los Altos at a regular meeting thereof held on the 22nd day of 
June 2010, by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSTAIN: 
ABSENT: 

Attest: 

CARPENTER, PACKARD, BECKER, CASAS 
SATTERLEE 
NONE 
NONE 

Susan Kitchens, CI1Y CLERK 

David C. Casas, MAYOR 


